

Bid Security		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Contractor		General Excavating		Van Kirk Brothers Contracting		K2 Construction	
		6701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507-3113 Telephone: (402) 430-9028 Fax: begr@generalexexcavating.com		PO Box 585 Sutton, NE 68979 Telephone: (402) 773-5250 Fax: jamie@vkbros.net		7701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507 Telephone: (402) 467-2355 Fax: jwebert@k2construction.com	
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
22nd STREET LIFT STATION							
1. Construct New Lift Station Complete; Including Lift Station Structure, Valve Manhole, Ventilation Manhole, All Ventilation and Drain Piping, All Structural Concrete, Reinforcing Steel, Submersible Pumps and Controls, Interior Piping, Fittings, and Valves Inside All Structures, All Piping and Fittings Between Structures, Miscellaneous Metals, Accessories, Electrical Service and Electrical Work, Site Work, and All Other Required and Related Work as Shown on the Drawings and/or as Specified	1 JOB	\$ 224,142.20	\$ 224,142.20	\$284,815.00	\$ 284,815.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
2. Construct Sanitary Sewer Manhole	25 V.F.	\$ 898.20	\$ 22,455.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00
3. Directional Bored 4" HDPE DR9 Force Main	672 L.F.	\$ 66.80	\$ 44,889.60	\$ 66.00	\$ 44,352.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50,400.00
4. 4" PVC, DR18 Sewer Force Main	55 L.F.	\$ 147.40	\$ 8,107.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00
5. 4" Ductile Iron Pipe Force Main	25 L.F.	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00
6. 8" PVC ,SDR26 Sanitary Sewer Main	260 L.F.	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 29,900.00
7. 6" PVC, SDR35 Sewer Service Line	135 L.F.	\$ 61.20	\$ 8,262.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,825.00
8. 4" - 90° Bend w/Restrained Joints and Thrust Blocking	1 Each	\$ 383.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
9. 4" - 90° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	1 Each	\$ 726.80	\$ 726.80	\$ 364.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
10. 4" - 45° Bend w/Restrained Joints	2 Each	\$ 374.30	\$ 748.60	\$ 454.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
11. 4" - 45° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	1 Each	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
12. 4" - 11-1/4° Bend w Thrust Blocking	1 Each	\$ 565.90	\$ 565.90	\$ 339.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
13. 8" x 6" Sanitary Sewer Wye	1 Each	\$ 488.30	\$ 488.30	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00
14. 6" Sanitary Sewer Wye	2 Each	\$ 468.60	\$ 937.20	\$ 418.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00
15. 6" Cleanout	1 Each	\$ 450.20	\$ 450.20	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
16. Connect to Sewer Service Line	2 Each	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17. Plug and Abandon Existing Sewer Main	2 Each	\$ 451.50	\$ 903.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
18. Lower Existing 6" Water Main Including All Fittings	1 JOB	\$ 11,225.10	\$ 11,225.10	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

Description	Contractor	General Excavating		Van Kirk Brothers Contracting		K2 Construction	
		Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
22nd STREET LIFT STATION (CONT'D)							
19. Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Paving, NDOT 47B-3500	184 Sq. Yds.	\$ 76.20	\$ 14,020.80	\$ 84.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,160.00
20. Dewatering and Dewatering Permits	1 JOB	\$ 29,749.80	\$ 29,749.80	\$ 51,145.00	\$ 51,145.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
21. NPDES Permit, SWPPP, and All Required BMP's	1 JOB	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
22. All Required Bypass Pumping	1 JOB	\$ 5,621.40	\$ 5,621.40	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
23. Crushed Rock Surfacing	100 Tons	\$ 50.20	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
24. Testing, Traffic and Pedestrian Control, Coordination of Work, and All Other Required, Miscellaneous, Incidental, and Related Work Not Otherwise Itemized in the Bid Schedule	1 JOB	\$ 30,804.90	\$ 30,804.90	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL AGGREGATE BASE BID, 22nd STREET LIFT STATION, Item Nos. 1 through 24, inclusive:		\$	441,365.80	\$	479,374.00	\$	689,250.00
Contractor's Starting Date:							
		April 1, 2022		September 1, 2022		February 21, 2022	
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:							
		July 1, 2022				July 1, 2022	
Contractor's Final Completion Date:							
		August 1, 2022		December, 2022		July 1, 2022	